503270223 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIVERSIFIED GLOBAL SERVICES, INC	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM J SANDY	
Street Address:	15251 LAKE IOLA ROAD	
City:	DADE CITY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33523	
Name:	ALLEN D HERTZ	
Street Address:	12784 TULIPWOOD CIRCLE	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6976820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-716-3915

Email: Patents@AllenHertz.com **Correspondent Name:** ALLEN D. HERTZ, P.A. Address Line 1: 12784 TULIPWOOD CIRCLE Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33428**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAN-02-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLEN D. HERTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/allen d hertz/
DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 035443 FRAME: 0982

503270223

Total Attachments: 4

source=6202918_Stepgagte_Assignment_DGP-Sandy-Hertz-Executed#page1.tif source=6202918_Stepgagte_Assignment_DGP-Sandy-Hertz-Executed#page2.tif source=6202918_Stepgagte_Assignment_DGP-Sandy-Hertz-Executed#page3.tif source=6202918_Stepgagte_Assignment_DGP-Sandy-Hertz-Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035443 FRAME: 0983 Assignment of US Patent: 6,976,820 From: Diversified Global Services, Inc. to William J. Sandy & Allen D. Hertz Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

<u>Diversified Global Services, Inc.</u>, an Florida Profit Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of <u>Florida</u> and having a principle address recorded as <u>PO Box 840338</u>

<u>Pembroke Pines, FL 33084</u>, current owns 100% interested in an invention entitled:

BED EXTENSION AND STEPGATE PICKUP TRUCK APPARATUS as recorded on June 13, 2006 in Reel/Frame 018231/0668.

Serial No. 10/308,351, currently issued as US

Patent 6,976,820 on December 20, 2005; and

WHEREAS, William J. Sandy, a private individual, having a residence at 15251 Lake

Iola Rd, Dade City, FL 33523, is desirous of acquiring Sixty-Eight Percent (68%) of the entire
interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which
may issue thereon;

Assignment of US Patent: 6,976,820 From: Diversified Global Services, Inc. to William J. Sandy & Allen D. Hertz Page 2 of 4

WHEREAS, Allen D Hertz, a private individual, having a residence at 12784 Tulipwood Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33428, is desirous of acquiring Thirty-Two Percent (32%) of the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in obligations set forth in the Agreement dated June 8th, 2006 between DGS and SANDY-HERTZ (Attached as Exhibit A), DGS does hereby assign, and transfer unto William J. Sandy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Sixty-Eight Percent (68%) of all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and Sixty-Eight Percent (68%) of all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to William J. Sandy as the assignee of Sixty-Eight Percent (68%) of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Assignment of US Patent: 6,976,820 From: Diversified Global Services, Inc. to William J. Sandy & Allen D. Hertz Page 3 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in response to obligations set forth in the Agreement dated June 8th, 2006 between DGS and SANDY-HERTZ (Attached as Exhibit A), DGS does hereby assign, and transfer unto Allen D. Hertz, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Thirty-Two Percent (32%) of all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and Thirty-Two Percent (32%) of all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Allen D. Hertz as the assignee of Thirty-Two Percent (32%) of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Assignment of US Patent: 6,976,820 From: Diversified Global Services, Inc. to William J. Sandy & Allen D. Hertz Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates

indicated hereinafter:

S/24/11 Date

Noel D. Mason

President, Diversified Global Services, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS)

ss.:

Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared Moel D Massor to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal $\mathcal{H}a \vee 25$, 2011.

Notary Public

M E VILLATORO

Notary Public

Sea BTATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 12-03-11

My Commission expires:

12-03-11

PATENT REEL: 035443 FRAME: 0987-2 REA

RECGRDED: 04/20/28959-40+-+12